ATV320U02M2C
ATV320U04M2C
ATV320U06M2C
ATV320U07M2C
ATV320U11M2C
ATV320U15M2C
ATV320U22M2C
ATV320U02M3C

(1)
kW HP A A kA
Part number explanation
Family
Altivar 320
ATV320 U 02 M2C
U: Unit; D: Decimal
U02 =  0,18kW
U22 = 2,2 kW
D11 = 11kW
*M2 = Single phase 200...240V - EMC filters - 0,18 to 2,2 kW - 0,25 to 3HP
*N4 = 3 phase 380...500V - EMC filters -  0,37 to 15 kW - 0,5 to 20 HP
*M3 = 3 phase 200...240V - EMC filters -  0,18 to 15 kW - 0,25 to 20 HP
*C = Compact control block and compact format “C” (5,5kW up to 15kW only book control block)
*B = book control block and book format “B” (5,5kW up to 15kW only book control block)
ATV320U02M2B...U07M2B
ATV320U04N4B...U15N4B
ATV320U55N4B
Braking resistors,
enclosed model (IP 65 casing) with cordset
VW3A7608R●●
ATV320D15N4B
VW3A3620 - Speed monitoring module
VW3A3616 - Modbus TCP and EtherNet/IP
ATV320U11M2B...U22M2B
ATV320U22N4B...U40N4B
Single-phase supply voltage: 200…240 V 50/60 Hz, with integrated EMC filter (3) (5) (6)
(1) These values are given for a nominal switching frequency of 4 kHz, for use in continuous operation. The switching frequency is
adjustable from 2 to16 kHz. Above 4 kHz, derate the nominal drive current. The nominal motor current should not exceed this value
(2) Typical value for a 4-pole motor and a maximum switching frequency of 4 kHz, with no line choke for max. prospective line Isc (4).
(3) Nominal supply voltage, min. U1, max. U2: 200 (U1)…240 V (U2), 380 (U1)…500 V (U2)
(4) If line Isc is greater than the values in the table, add line chokes.
(5) Drives supplied with category C2 integrated EMC filter. This filter can be disconnected.
(6) Connection in compliance with EMC standards:
- ATV320...M2B, ATV320U04N4B…ATV320U40N4B drives are supplied with an EMC plate. This is integral part of the power terminal;
these 2 components cannot be separated.
- ATV320U55N4B…D15N4B drives are supplied with an EMC plate, for assembly by the customer.
External options:
- Braking resistors
- Line chokes
- Motor chokes
- Additional EMC filters
- Speed monitoring module
Optional communication modules:
- Modbus/TCP - Ethernet/IP
- PROFIBUS DP V1
- DeviceNet
- EtherCAT